   RTQ6080
Copyright © 2026 Richtek Technology Corporation. All rights reserved.                is a registered trademark of Richtek Technology Corporation.
RTQ6080_DS-00   April  2026  www.richtek.com
1
36V, 1.3MHz, Zero-Drift, Voltage-Output, Current Monitor
1 General Description
The RTQ6080 is a high-precision current sense
amplifier widely used in most current-reporting

www.richtek.com  RTQ6080_DS-00   April  2026
2
4 Ordering Information
Package Type
(1)
D: SOT-23-5
RTQ6080 -
Product Grade
T: Industrial Grade
Packing
B: Pin 1 Orientation
    (Quadrant 3, Follow EIA-481)
Pin Configuration
S: Refer to Pin Configuration Section
Gain (V/V)
20
50
100
200
500
Accuracy Grade
A: High
Note 1.
Richtek products are Richtek Green Policy compliant and
marked with (1) indicates compatible with the current
requirements of IPC/JEDEC J-STD-020.
5 Applications
⚫ Power Management Devices
⚫ Overcurrent Detection Systems
⚫ Battery Monitoring Units
⚫ Solar Inverter Units
⚫ Lighting Control Technologies
⚫ Network Equipment
6 Marking Information
94=DAN
94=: Product Code
DAN: Date Code
RTQ6080ASD-T100B
92=DAN
92=: Product Code
DAN: Date Code
RTQ6080ASD-T50B
90=DAN
90=: Product Code
DAN: Date Code
8N=DAN
8N=: Product Code
DAN: Date Code
RTQ6080ASD-T200B
96=DAN
96=: Product Code
DAN: Date Code
RTQ6080ASD-T500B
   RTQ6080
Copyright © 2026 Richtek Technology Corporation. All rights reserved.                  is a registered trademark of Richtek Technology Corporation.
RTQ6080_DS-00   April  2026  www.richtek.com
3
Table of Contents
1 General Description ---------------------------------------- 1
2 Features -------------------------------------------------------- 1
3 Simplified Application Circuit --------------------------- 1
4 Ordering Information -------------------------------------- 2
5 Applications -------------------------------------------------- 2
6 Marking Information ---------------------------------------- 2
7 Pin Configuration ------------------------------------------- 4
8 Functional Pin Description ------------------------------ 4
9 Functional Block Diagram ------------------------------- 5
10 Absolute Maximum Ratings ----------------------------- 6
11 ESD Ratings -------------------------------------------------- 6
12 Recommended Operating Conditions --------------- 6
13 Thermal Information --------------------------------------- 6
14 Electrical Characteristics --------------------------------- 7
15 Typical Application Circuit ------------------------------- 9

Offset Voltage,
RTI vs. Temperature
TA = −40C to 125C -- 0.1 1 V/C
Power Supply Ripple
Rejection, RTI
PSRR
VDD = 2.7V to 20V
TA = −40C to 125C
-- 5 30 V/V
Input Bias Current
IB+ VSENSE = 0mV 50 100 150
A
IB- VSENSE = 0mV 50 100 150
Output
Gain AV
RTQ6080-20 -- 20 --
V/V
RTQ6080-50 -- 50 --
RTQ6080-100 -- 100 --
RTQ6080-200 -- 200 --
RTQ6080-500 -- 500 --
Gain Error
AV_ERROR
50mV  VOUT  VDD − 200mV -- 0.04 0.5 %
Gain Error vs.